

CS No. 1098/24
Vasundhara Vs M/s Harbour

17.12.2025

Present: Ms Saguna Gupta Ld counsel for the plaintiff a/w plaintiff.
Ms Sonia Mondal Proxy counsel for the defendant.

Today, the matter is listed for arguments on the application as filed by the plaintiff under the provision of order 12 Rule 6 CPC.

Reply to the said application has been filed. Copy supplied.

Affidavit of admission denial of documents filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Cost is stated to have been deposited with DLSA Central.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff has filed brief written synopsis alongwith relied upon judgment.

Be kept at 12:00 pm.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/17.12.2025.

AT 12:20 pm.

Present: Ms Saguna Gupta Ld counsel for the plaintiff a/w plaintiff.
Sh Vipin Wason Ld counsel for the defendant.(through VC)

Part arguments heard on an application U/o 12 Rule 6 CPC.

List for further arguments on **22.01.2026.**

The parties seeks some time to place on record some relied upon judgments.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/17.12.2025.