

**CS DJ No.1098/2024**

**Vasundhara Choudhary Vs. M/s. Harbour Press International**

13.03.2026

Present: Ms Saguna Gupta Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff a/w plaintiff.  
None for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on the application U/o 12 Rule 6  
CPC.

None has appeared on behalf of the defendant despite repeated calls.

Subject to a cost of Rs 2,000/- one opportunity is granted to the  
defendant to address arguments on the said application failing which the matter  
would be decided on merits.

List for arguments on **18.03.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/13.03.2026