

**CS No. 1098/24**  
**Vasundhara Vs M/s Harbour**

18.03.2026

Present: Ms Saguna Gupta Ld counsel for the plaintiff a/w plaintiff.  
Sh Vipin Mason Ld counsel for the defendant.(through VC)

Arguments on the application U/o 12 Rule 6 CPC together with the argument on the application u/o 11 Rule 12 CPC heard.

List for orders on **06.04.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/18.03.2026.