

VASUNDHARA CHOUDHARY Vs. M/S HARBOUR PRESS INTERNATIONAL

06.04.2026

Present: Ms. Saguna Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Stuti Wason, Ld. Counsel for the defendant (through VC).

The matter is at the stage of orders on application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC. While going through the Court record, since the defendant has pleaded a set of, the parties are directed to address arguments on the said aspect duly supported by judgments.

List for arguments on **26.05.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/06.04.2026