

16 CS DJ 1098/24
VASUNDHARA CHOUDHARY
Vs.
M/S HARBOUR PRESS INTERNATIONAL

26.05.2026

Present: Ms. Saguna Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Dr. Vipin Wason, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Matter is listed for arguments on the aspect of set off having been pleaded by the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that she would be submitting the brief compilation of judgments on the said aspect. Let the same be filed with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for the defendant, who is also at liberty to file the relied upon judgments within 10 days from today with advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

List for arguments on **08.07.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/26.05.2026